
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
BASIC STATE AID ALLOWANCE ON A PER PUPIL BASIS

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS
FOR THE 2024-25 YEAR

Local Share
Net. Enroll. Adj. Total Allowance & Adjustments State Aid

for State Aid Funding Per Pupil Per Pupil Per Pupil
County 2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25
Barbour 2,098.18       8,277.00$  (2,597.40)$     5,679.60$  
Berkeley 20,246.47     7,779.81    (1,749.62)       6,030.18    
Boone 3,148.79       7,938.76    (1,729.69)       6,209.07    
Braxton 1,669.50       8,213.98    (2,410.15)       5,803.82    
Brooke 2,366.00       8,221.88    (4,748.18)       3,473.70    
Cabell 11,496.07     7,759.78    (1,897.97)       5,861.80    
Calhoun 1,116.03       8,656.91    (2,528.33)       6,128.58    
Clay 1,521.00       8,423.61    (922.76)          7,500.85    
Doddridge 1,337.88       8,383.62    (8,383.62)       -             
Fayette 5,439.39       8,183.77    (1,573.84)       6,609.93    
Gilmer 1,146.48       7,878.63    (1,860.89)       6,017.74    
Grant 1,650.63       8,626.85    (3,904.92)       4,721.93    
Greenbrier 4,570.29       8,045.94    (1,996.76)       6,049.18    
Hampshire 2,784.50       8,271.81    (2,408.01)       5,863.80    
Hancock 3,417.35       7,822.04    (1,874.54)       5,947.50    
Hardy 2,166.48       8,223.16    (2,476.05)       5,747.12    
Harrison 9,696.71       7,766.86    (2,906.02)       4,860.84    
Jackson 4,065.38       8,071.80    (2,334.95)       5,736.85    
Jefferson 8,401.87       7,707.72    (2,574.56)       5,133.15    
Kanawha 23,543.24     7,617.56    (2,253.63)       5,363.93    
Lewis 2,330.61       8,059.10    (4,126.62)       3,932.48    
Lincoln 2,857.55       8,134.15    (764.03)          7,370.12    
Logan 4,839.65       7,966.51    (1,667.65)       6,298.86    
Marion 7,329.69       7,716.83    (1,940.89)       5,775.94    
Marshall 4,127.86       7,815.81    (7,815.81)       -             
Mason 3,628.07       7,960.25    (1,757.93)       6,202.33    
McDowell 2,397.25       8,389.39    (1,893.73)       6,495.66    
Mercer 8,479.54       7,684.29    (1,353.20)       6,331.09    
Mineral 3,929.50       8,128.60    (1,482.26)       6,646.34    
Mingo 3,416.80       8,253.69    (1,494.15)       6,759.54    
Monongalia 11,504.84     7,807.49    (3,175.30)       4,632.18    
Monroe 1,627.46       8,405.75    (1,633.10)       6,772.65    
Morgan 2,148.01       7,937.97    (2,479.10)       5,458.87    
Nicholas 3,344.78       8,101.06    (1,588.25)       6,512.81    
Ohio 4,915.50       7,781.47    (3,514.26)       4,267.21    
Pendleton 1,400.00       8,184.62    (2,262.68)       5,921.94    
Pleasants 1,204.52       8,324.79    (4,024.61)       4,300.19    
Pocahontas 1,400.00       8,327.84    (3,386.97)       4,940.88    
Preston 3,991.15       8,175.92    (2,038.12)       6,137.80    
Putnam 8,879.88       7,671.31    (1,982.69)       5,688.62    
Raleigh 10,697.70     7,839.93    (1,627.78)       6,212.15    
Randolph 3,561.15       8,111.78    (2,216.74)       5,895.05    
Ritchie 1,371.76       8,056.24    (6,035.00)       2,021.24    
Roane 1,680.48       7,996.66    (1,949.82)       6,046.85    
Summers 1,400.00       8,256.60    (2,278.26)       5,978.34    
Taylor 2,178.00       7,984.03    (2,878.65)       5,105.38    
Tucker 1,256.72       8,214.62    (3,409.21)       4,805.41    
Tyler 1,366.02       8,113.94    (8,113.94)       -             
Upshur 3,676.00       8,020.45    (1,689.56)       6,330.90    
Wayne 6,087.35       7,933.54    (1,287.26)       6,646.28    
Webster 1,380.80       8,285.77    (1,147.38)       7,138.39    
Wetzel 2,185.82       8,217.52    (8,217.52)       -             
Wirt 1,128.71       7,861.77    (1,238.47)       6,623.29    
Wood 11,315.00     7,683.15    (1,831.89)       5,851.26    
Wyoming 3,394.12       7,948.34    (1,749.92)       6,198.42    

State 248,314.47   7,898.74$  (2,354.15)$     5,544.60$  

OSF
03/15/24
State Aid Per Pupil 25 - Based on Adjusted Net Enrollment (Final)

Notes:  (1) Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program. 
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
BASIC STATE AID ALLOWANCE ON A PER PUPIL BASIS

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY TOTAL ALLOWANCE
BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2024-25 YEAR

Net. Enroll. Adj. Total Allow. Local Share State Aid
for State Aid Funding Per Pupil Per Pupil Per Pupil

Ct. County 2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25
1 Calhoun 1,116.03       8,656.91$    (2,528.33)$   6,128.58$    
2 Grant 1,650.63       8,626.85      (3,904.92)     4,721.93      
3 Clay 1,521.00       8,423.61      (922.76)        7,500.85      
4 Monroe 1,627.46       8,405.75      (1,633.10)     6,772.65      
5 McDowell 2,397.25       8,389.39      (1,893.73)     6,495.66      
6 Doddridge 1,337.88       8,383.62      (8,383.62)     -               
7 Pocahontas 1,400.00       8,327.84      (3,386.97)     4,940.88      
8 Pleasants 1,204.52       8,324.79      (4,024.61)     4,300.19      
9 Webster 1,380.80       8,285.77      (1,147.38)     7,138.39      

10 Barbour 2,098.18       8,277.00      (2,597.40)     5,679.60      
11 Hampshire 2,784.50       8,271.81      (2,408.01)     5,863.80      
12 Summers 1,400.00       8,256.60      (2,278.26)     5,978.34      
13 Mingo 3,416.80       8,253.69      (1,494.15)     6,759.54      
14 Hardy 2,166.48       8,223.16      (2,476.05)     5,747.12      
15 Brooke 2,366.00       8,221.88      (4,748.18)     3,473.70      
16 Wetzel 2,185.82       8,217.52      (8,217.52)     -               
17 Tucker 1,256.72       8,214.62      (3,409.21)     4,805.41      
18 Braxton 1,669.50       8,213.98      (2,410.15)     5,803.82      
19 Pendleton 1,400.00       8,184.62      (2,262.68)     5,921.94      
20 Fayette 5,439.39       8,183.77      (1,573.84)     6,609.93      
21 Preston 3,991.15       8,175.92      (2,038.12)     6,137.80      
22 Lincoln 2,857.55       8,134.15      (764.03)        7,370.12      
23 Mineral 3,929.50       8,128.60      (1,482.26)     6,646.34      
24 Tyler 1,366.02       8,113.94      (8,113.94)     -               
25 Randolph 3,561.15       8,111.78      (2,216.74)     5,895.05      
26 Nicholas 3,344.78       8,101.06      (1,588.25)     6,512.81      
27 Jackson 4,065.38       8,071.80      (2,334.95)     5,736.85      
28 Lewis 2,330.61       8,059.10      (4,126.62)     3,932.48      
29 Ritchie 1,371.76       8,056.24      (6,035.00)     2,021.24      
30 Greenbrier 4,570.29       8,045.94      (1,996.76)     6,049.18      
31 Upshur 3,676.00       8,020.45      (1,689.56)     6,330.90      
32 Roane 1,680.48       7,996.66      (1,949.82)     6,046.85      
33 Taylor 2,178.00       7,984.03      (2,878.65)     5,105.38      
34 Logan 4,839.65       7,966.51      (1,667.65)     6,298.86      
35 Mason 3,628.07       7,960.25      (1,757.93)     6,202.33      
36 Wyoming 3,394.12       7,948.34      (1,749.92)     6,198.42      
37 Boone 3,148.79       7,938.76      (1,729.69)     6,209.07      
38 Morgan 2,148.01       7,937.97      (2,479.10)     5,458.87      
39 Wayne 6,087.35       7,933.54      (1,287.26)     6,646.28      
40 Gilmer 1,146.48       7,878.63      (1,860.89)     6,017.74      
41 Wirt 1,128.71       7,861.77      (1,238.47)     6,623.29      
42 Raleigh 10,697.70     7,839.93      (1,627.78)     6,212.15      
43 Hancock 3,417.35       7,822.04      (1,874.54)     5,947.50      
44 Marshall 4,127.86       7,815.81      (7,815.81)     -               
45 Monongalia 11,504.84     7,807.49      (3,175.30)     4,632.18      
46 Ohio 4,915.50       7,781.47      (3,514.26)     4,267.21      
47 Berkeley 20,246.47     7,779.81      (1,749.62)     6,030.18      
48 Harrison 9,696.71       7,766.86      (2,906.02)     4,860.84      
49 Cabell 11,496.07     7,759.78      (1,897.97)     5,861.80      
50 Marion 7,329.69       7,716.83      (1,940.89)     5,775.94      
51 Jefferson 8,401.87       7,707.72      (2,574.56)     5,133.15      
52 Mercer 8,479.54       7,684.29      (1,353.20)     6,331.09      
53 Wood 11,315.00     7,683.15      (1,831.89)     5,851.26      
54 Putnam 8,879.88       7,671.31      (1,982.69)     5,688.62      
55 Kanawha 23,543.24     7,617.56      (2,253.63)     5,363.93      

- State 248,314.47   7,898.74$    (2,354.15)$   5,544.60$    

OSF

State Aid Per Pupil 25 - Based on Adjusted Net Enrollment (Final)
03/15/24

Notes:  (1) Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program. 

- 2 -



PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
BASIC STATE AID ALLOWANCE ON A PER PUPIL BASIS
ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY LOCAL SHARE

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS
FOR THE 2024-25 YEAR

Net. Enroll. Adj. Total Allow. Local Share State Aid
for State Aid Funding Per Pupil Per Pupil Per Pupil

Ct. County 2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25
1 Lincoln 2,857.55      8,134.15$    (764.03)$      7,370.12$    
2 Clay 1,521.00      8,423.61      (922.76)        7,500.85      
3 Webster 1,380.80      8,285.77      (1,147.38)     7,138.39      
4 Wirt 1,128.71      7,861.77      (1,238.47)     6,623.29      
5 Wayne 6,087.35      7,933.54      (1,287.26)     6,646.28      
6 Mercer 8,479.54      7,684.29      (1,353.20)     6,331.09      
7 Mineral 3,929.50      8,128.60      (1,482.26)     6,646.34      
8 Mingo 3,416.80      8,253.69      (1,494.15)     6,759.54      
9 Fayette 5,439.39      8,183.77      (1,573.84)     6,609.93      

10 Nicholas 3,344.78      8,101.06      (1,588.25)     6,512.81      
11 Raleigh 10,697.70    7,839.93      (1,627.78)     6,212.15      
12 Monroe 1,627.46      8,405.75      (1,633.10)     6,772.65      
13 Logan 4,839.65      7,966.51      (1,667.65)     6,298.86      
14 Upshur 3,676.00      8,020.45      (1,689.56)     6,330.90      
15 Boone 3,148.79      7,938.76      (1,729.69)     6,209.07      
16 Berkeley 20,246.47    7,779.81      (1,749.62)     6,030.18      
17 Wyoming 3,394.12      7,948.34      (1,749.92)     6,198.42      
18 Mason 3,628.07      7,960.25      (1,757.93)     6,202.33      
19 Wood 11,315.00    7,683.15      (1,831.89)     5,851.26      
20 Gilmer 1,146.48      7,878.63      (1,860.89)     6,017.74      
21 Hancock 3,417.35      7,822.04      (1,874.54)     5,947.50      
22 McDowell 2,397.25      8,389.39      (1,893.73)     6,495.66      
23 Cabell 11,496.07    7,759.78      (1,897.97)     5,861.80      
24 Marion 7,329.69      7,716.83      (1,940.89)     5,775.94      
25 Roane 1,680.48      7,996.66      (1,949.82)     6,046.85      
26 Putnam 8,879.88      7,671.31      (1,982.69)     5,688.62      
27 Greenbrier 4,570.29      8,045.94      (1,996.76)     6,049.18      
28 Preston 3,991.15      8,175.92      (2,038.12)     6,137.80      
29 Randolph 3,561.15      8,111.78      (2,216.74)     5,895.05      
30 Kanawha 23,543.24    7,617.56      (2,253.63)     5,363.93      
31 Pendleton 1,400.00      8,184.62      (2,262.68)     5,921.94      
32 Summers 1,400.00      8,256.60      (2,278.26)     5,978.34      
33 Jackson 4,065.38      8,071.80      (2,334.95)     5,736.85      
34 Hampshire 2,784.50      8,271.81      (2,408.01)     5,863.80      
35 Braxton 1,669.50      8,213.98      (2,410.15)     5,803.82      
36 Hardy 2,166.48      8,223.16      (2,476.05)     5,747.12      
37 Morgan 2,148.01      7,937.97      (2,479.10)     5,458.87      
38 Calhoun 1,116.03      8,656.91      (2,528.33)     6,128.58      
39 Jefferson 8,401.87      7,707.72      (2,574.56)     5,133.15      
40 Barbour 2,098.18      8,277.00      (2,597.40)     5,679.60      
41 Taylor 2,178.00      7,984.03      (2,878.65)     5,105.38      
42 Harrison 9,696.71      7,766.86      (2,906.02)     4,860.84      
43 Monongalia 11,504.84    7,807.49      (3,175.30)     4,632.18      
44 Pocahontas 1,400.00      8,327.84      (3,386.97)     4,940.88      
45 Tucker 1,256.72      8,214.62      (3,409.21)     4,805.41      
46 Ohio 4,915.50      7,781.47      (3,514.26)     4,267.21      
47 Grant 1,650.63      8,626.85      (3,904.92)     4,721.93      
48 Pleasants 1,204.52      8,324.79      (4,024.61)     4,300.19      
49 Lewis 2,330.61      8,059.10      (4,126.62)     3,932.48      
50 Brooke 2,366.00      8,221.88      (4,748.18)     3,473.70      
51 Ritchie 1,371.76      8,056.24      (6,035.00)     2,021.24      
52 Marshall 4,127.86      7,815.81      (7,815.81)     -               
53 Tyler 1,366.02      8,113.94      (8,113.94)     -               
54 Wetzel 2,185.82      8,217.52      (8,217.52)     -               
55 Doddridge 1,337.88      8,383.62      (8,383.62)     -               

- State 248,314.47  7,898.74$    (2,354.15)$   5,544.60$    

OSF

State Aid Per Pupil 25 - Based on Adjusted Net Enrollment (Final)
03/15/24

Notes:  (1) Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program. 

- 3 -



PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
BASIC STATE AID ALLOWANCE ON A PER PUPIL BASIS

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY BASIC STATE AID
BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2024-25 YEAR

Net. Enroll. Adj. Total Allow. Local Share State Aid
for State Aid Funding Per Pupil Per Pupil Per Pupil

Ct. County 2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25
1 Clay 1,521.00     8,423.61$    (922.76)$      7,500.85$    
2 Lincoln 2,857.55     8,134.15      (764.03)        7,370.12      
3 Webster 1,380.80     8,285.77      (1,147.38)     7,138.39      
4 Monroe 1,627.46     8,405.75      (1,633.10)     6,772.65      
5 Mingo 3,416.80     8,253.69      (1,494.15)     6,759.54      
6 Mineral 3,929.50     8,128.60      (1,482.26)     6,646.34      
7 Wayne 6,087.35     7,933.54      (1,287.26)     6,646.28      
8 Wirt 1,128.71     7,861.77      (1,238.47)     6,623.29      
9 Fayette 5,439.39     8,183.77      (1,573.84)     6,609.93      

10 Nicholas 3,344.78     8,101.06      (1,588.25)     6,512.81      
11 McDowell 2,397.25     8,389.39      (1,893.73)     6,495.66      
12 Mercer 8,479.54     7,684.29      (1,353.20)     6,331.09      
13 Upshur 3,676.00     8,020.45      (1,689.56)     6,330.90      
14 Logan 4,839.65     7,966.51      (1,667.65)     6,298.86      
15 Raleigh 10,697.70   7,839.93      (1,627.78)     6,212.15      
16 Boone 3,148.79     7,938.76      (1,729.69)     6,209.07      
17 Mason 3,628.07     7,960.25      (1,757.93)     6,202.33      
18 Wyoming 3,394.12     7,948.34      (1,749.92)     6,198.42      
19 Preston 3,991.15     8,175.92      (2,038.12)     6,137.80      
20 Calhoun 1,116.03     8,656.91      (2,528.33)     6,128.58      
21 Greenbrier 4,570.29     8,045.94      (1,996.76)     6,049.18      
22 Roane 1,680.48     7,996.66      (1,949.82)     6,046.85      
23 Berkeley 20,246.47   7,779.81      (1,749.62)     6,030.18      
24 Gilmer 1,146.48     7,878.63      (1,860.89)     6,017.74      
25 Summers 1,400.00     8,256.60      (2,278.26)     5,978.34      
26 Hancock 3,417.35     7,822.04      (1,874.54)     5,947.50      
27 Pendleton 1,400.00     8,184.62      (2,262.68)     5,921.94      
28 Randolph 3,561.15     8,111.78      (2,216.74)     5,895.05      
29 Hampshire 2,784.50     8,271.81      (2,408.01)     5,863.80      
30 Cabell 11,496.07   7,759.78      (1,897.97)     5,861.80      
31 Wood 11,315.00   7,683.15      (1,831.89)     5,851.26      
32 Braxton 1,669.50     8,213.98      (2,410.15)     5,803.82      
33 Marion 7,329.69     7,716.83      (1,940.89)     5,775.94      
34 Hardy 2,166.48     8,223.16      (2,476.05)     5,747.12      
35 Jackson 4,065.38     8,071.80      (2,334.95)     5,736.85      
36 Putnam 8,879.88     7,671.31      (1,982.69)     5,688.62      
37 Barbour 2,098.18     8,277.00      (2,597.40)     5,679.60      
38 Morgan 2,148.01     7,937.97      (2,479.10)     5,458.87      
39 Kanawha 23,543.24   7,617.56      (2,253.63)     5,363.93      
40 Jefferson 8,401.87     7,707.72      (2,574.56)     5,133.15      
41 Taylor 2,178.00     7,984.03      (2,878.65)     5,105.38      
42 Pocahontas 1,400.00     8,327.84      (3,386.97)     4,940.88      
43 Harrison 9,696.71     7,766.86      (2,906.02)     4,860.84      
44 Tucker 1,256.72     8,214.62      (3,409.21)     4,805.41      
45 Grant 1,650.63     8,626.85      (3,904.92)     4,721.93      
46 Monongalia 11,504.84   7,807.49      (3,175.30)     4,632.18      
47 Pleasants 1,204.52     8,324.79      (4,024.61)     4,300.19      
48 Ohio 4,915.50     7,781.47      (3,514.26)     4,267.21      
49 Lewis 2,330.61     8,059.10      (4,126.62)     3,932.48      
50 Brooke 2,366.00     8,221.88      (4,748.18)     3,473.70      
51 Ritchie 1,371.76     8,056.24      (6,035.00)     2,021.24      
52 Doddridge 1,337.88     8,383.62      (8,383.62)     -               
52 Marshall 4,127.86     7,815.81      (7,815.81)     -               
52 Tyler 1,366.02     8,113.94      (8,113.94)     -               
52 Wetzel 2,185.82     8,217.52      (8,217.52)     -               

- State 248,314.47 7,898.74$    (2,354.15)$   5,544.60$    

OSF

State Aid Per Pupil 25 - Based on Adjusted Net Enrollment (Final)
03/15/24

Notes:  (1) Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program. 
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